	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
04-05-	Patent and Trademark Office
LARGE MAIL MAIL MAIL LINE CONTRACT LINE CONT	
mrs 2-5-99	Atty, Docket No.: Revab-1
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10100	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephanus T.A.G. BEUMER	Name: Revab B.V.
Anton H. BEUMER	Address:
	Street Address: Berkenlaan 128 7064 HT Silvolde,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	the NETHERLANDS
XX Assignment Merger	City: State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: February 5, 1999	
Execution Date. Tebruary 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/155,344 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No	
	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter L. Michaelson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
MICHAELSON & WALLACE	Any additional fees required are authorized to be
Customer No. 007265	charged to the deposit account listed below.
Internal Address: PO Box 8489	
Street Address: Parkway 109 Office Center	8. Deposit account number:
328 Newman Springs Rd.	<u>13-3083</u>
City: Red Bank State: NJ ZIP: 07701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Peter L. Michaelson	Utilian March 11, 1999
	ature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
man documente to po recorded mai required cover encontributori to.	

7/1999 PVOLPE 00000053 09155344

02 AC:581

40.00 0

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0776 WHEREAS S.T.A.G. Beumer
Grotestraat 91
7081 CD Gendringen
the Netherlands

A.H. Beumer Oude Dinxperlose weg 62 7064 KS Silvolde the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Assembly of nestable wheelchairs and wheelchair for use in such assembly

described and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL97/00153
filed 26 March 1997; and

WHEREAS, Revab B.V.

a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at Berkenlaan 128 7064 HT Silvolde, the Netherlands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

5 February 1999

5 February 1999

5 February 1999

PATENT REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 02/05/1999